
MISSOURI PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

October 5, 2015 

 
File/Case No. HC-2016-0056 
 
Missouri Public Service 
Commission  
Bob Berlin  
200 Madison Street, Suite 800  
P.O. Box 360  
Jefferson City, MO 65102 
Bob.Berlin@psc.mo.gov 

Missouri Public Service 
Commission  
Office General Counsel  
200 Madison Street, Suite 800  
P.O. Box 360  
Jefferson City, MO 65102 
staffcounselservice@psc.mo.gov

Office of the Public Counsel 
Dustin Allison  
200 Madison Street, Suite 650  
P.O. Box 2230  
Jefferson City, MO 65102 
opcservice@ded.mo.gov 

   
Veolia Energy Kansas City, Inc  
Edward F Downey  
221 Bolivar Street, Suite 101  
Jefferson City, MO 65101 
efdowney@bryancave.com 

Veolia Energy Kansas City, Inc 
Carole Iles  
221 Bolivar St., Suite 101  
Jefferson City, MO 65101 
carole.iles@bryancave.com

Veolia Energy Kansas City, Inc 
James D Lawrence  
1200 Main Street, Suite 3500  
Kansas City, MO 64105-2100 
jdlawrence@bryancave.com

   
Veolia Energy Kansas City, Inc  
Diana M Vuylsteke  
211 N. Broadway, Suite 3600  
St. Louis, MO 63102 
dmvuylsteke@bryancave.com 

Commerce Tower Group, LLC 
James Grice  
2345 Grand Blvd., Ste 2400  
Kansas City, MO 64108 
jgrice@lathropgage.com

Commerce Tower Group, LLC 
Jennifer S Griffin  
314 E. High St.  
Jefferson City, MO 65101 
jgriffin@lathropgage.com

   
Commerce Tower Group, LLC  
Matthew L Faul  
2345 Grand Blvd, Ste 2200  
Kansas City, MO 64108 
mfaul@lathropgage.com 

  

 
 
Enclosed find a certified copy of an Order or Notice issued in the above-referenced matter(s). 
 
 

Sincerely, 
 
 
 
 
Morris L. Woodruff 
Secretary1 
 
 
 

                                                            
1  
Recipients listed above with a valid e‐mail address will receive electronic service.  Recipients without a valid e‐mail 
address will receive paper service. 


